
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 250 GROUP B PRACTICE #2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

UNADILLA - NEW BERLIN, NY

ROUND 9 OF 12 - AUGUST 13, 2011

250 Motocross

UNADILLA NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

714 S. Rife  629.3631

281 J. Medaglia  429.4402

329 C. Gores  529.5423

548 B. Schmelyun  629.8474

348 J. Brooks  429.8625

449 D. Kessler  429.8966

393 D. Herrlein  530.0587

678 N. Myers  430.1478

559 M. McDade  430.1809

297 D. Carlson  530.18810

862 O. Barbaree  530.20811

812 L. Vonlinger  530.26812

581 K. Bitterman  430.30813

975 J. Loberg  530.31914

326 J. Gilmore  330.45215

752 B. Stewart  430.47316

578 K. Goerke  430.48417

498 C. Robbins  630.52018

388 B. Wallace  530.52519

558 D. Slusser  530.69320

918 M. Akaydin  530.81921

118 B. Perry  530.89222

923 S. Zont  430.96723

335 S. Caldwell  330.98624

831 R. Smith  331.08825

446 F. Lettieri  531.16726

455 R. Everett  631.20927

133 M. Tedder  331.26128

237 D. Costa  331.29929

723 B. Ricci Jr.  731.31630

204 D. Gassin  631.32831

456 D. Reed  531.33932

948 J. Zambotti III  531.55433

994 J. Paul Sanchez  531.61934

901 K. Henry  731.66435

491 D. Angelo  331.68336

876 S. Drake  431.69937

566 L. Martin  431.71238

661 M. Lang  431.78439

993 T. Allred  431.96640

392 M. Fowler  532.12041

947 D. DiSciullo  332.53942

443 J. Mort  332.56643

704 C. Akaydin  632.62944

953 K. Astua  634.23645

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

548 B. Schmelyun  438.9961

559 M. McDade  439.4172

281 J. Medaglia  739.4443

714 S. Rife  439.5204

876 S. Drake  440.0195

348 J. Brooks  440.0916

678 N. Myers  340.1637

752 B. Stewart  240.2688

456 D. Reed  340.2749

329 C. Gores  340.52310

449 D. Kessler  440.54111

558 D. Slusser  440.63812

975 J. Loberg  540.65713

498 C. Robbins  340.68114

812 L. Vonlinger  440.74215

297 D. Carlson  540.83316

393 D. Herrlein  540.86917

918 M. Akaydin  541.08718

862 O. Barbaree  341.11119

335 S. Caldwell  341.29420

388 B. Wallace  541.36321

578 K. Goerke  441.40722

831 R. Smith  441.41023

237 D. Costa  541.57424

118 B. Perry  641.67525

581 K. Bitterman  241.67926

923 S. Zont  341.71327

446 F. Lettieri  541.82728

455 R. Everett  241.87429

994 J. Paul Sanchez  441.90430

901 K. Henry  441.90931

566 L. Martin  541.97332

993 T. Allred  442.21433

392 M. Fowler  442.26134

204 D. Gassin  342.31635

723 B. Ricci Jr.  342.33436

326 J. Gilmore  442.50837

948 J. Zambotti III  542.96838

491 D. Angelo  343.40539

947 D. DiSciullo  343.58040

133 M. Tedder  344.08841

443 J. Mort  344.26042

704 C. Akaydin  245.15543

953 K. Astua  345.42744

661 M. Lang  445.73545

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

714 S. Rife  61:06.1741

559 M. McDade  31:06.9072

281 J. Medaglia  31:07.3993

548 B. Schmelyun  61:07.6404

329 C. Gores  51:08.0025

348 J. Brooks  71:08.1886

449 D. Kessler  41:08.4977

678 N. Myers  41:08.5718

862 O. Barbaree  51:08.7499

558 D. Slusser  31:08.80310

752 B. Stewart  51:08.80511

297 D. Carlson  41:08.90412

581 K. Bitterman  41:09.14413

498 C. Robbins  31:09.24014

393 D. Herrlein  31:09.28215

455 R. Everett  51:09.32316

812 L. Vonlinger  41:09.57617

446 F. Lettieri  31:09.81018

876 S. Drake  31:09.87919

388 B. Wallace  51:09.90820

831 R. Smith  71:09.95721

578 K. Goerke  41:09.98122

566 L. Martin  61:10.09023

456 D. Reed  41:10.09424

975 J. Loberg  41:10.15325

918 M. Akaydin  51:10.24626

901 K. Henry  41:10.59127

491 D. Angelo  31:10.67228

994 J. Paul Sanchez  41:11.22629

118 B. Perry  31:11.22830

723 B. Ricci Jr.  51:11.26031

335 S. Caldwell  51:11.44332

204 D. Gassin  71:11.55933

923 S. Zont  41:11.63634

392 M. Fowler  41:11.75335

948 J. Zambotti III  31:11.84036

993 T. Allred  41:11.90737

237 D. Costa  31:12.47638

133 M. Tedder  31:12.88639

326 J. Gilmore  41:13.33540

661 M. Lang  31:13.95441

704 C. Akaydin  41:14.36242

947 D. DiSciullo  51:14.50943

443 J. Mort  31:14.51644

953 K. Astua  61:15.41445
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